TRUST DEED

35556ms

made on day

June

95, between

ALFRED R. AUGUSTINE and JOY AUGUSTINE, husband and wife , as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY

, as Trustee, and

PATRICIA J. CLINE DONNA M. WEICHERS, or the survivor thereof, as Beneficiary, WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertianing, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of "SIXTEENT THOUSAND" b'Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof; if not sooner paid, to be due and payable une 2001

For the payment of principal and interest hereof; if not sooner paid, to be due and payable to a little payment of the determinance of the payment of the sound of the payment of the sound of the payment the payment of the payment of the sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the determinance of the payment of the pa

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED

ALFRED R. AUGUSTINE and JOY AUGUSTINE 2908 SHORE VIEW DRIVE CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

Grantor PATRICIA J. CLINE and DONNA M. WEICHERS

15113 FAIRECHES DRIVE LA MIRADA, CA 90638 Beneficiary

After recording return to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. SIXTH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by if first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor grees, at its own expense, to take such actions and exceute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary is request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon prices of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the rich indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the enable of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent of the promotion or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; (b) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the promotion or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereof; persons legally entitled thereto, and the recitals therein of any man or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any experience of the preson of the trustee is fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shows not conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. In the paragraph shows not the said property of any part thereof, in its own name of the device of the trustees and profits, attorney is fees upon any including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of persons berefore the property of the property of the property of the property of the property

recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Personally appeared the above named

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be Hurvoluntary act.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARJORIE A. STUART
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 040231
CC:/MISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 1921

Notary Public for

My commission expires

(seal)

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land situated in Government Lot 6 of Section 18, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Parcel 2 of Minor Land Partition 36-83, from which the N1/4 corner of said Section 18 bears North 00 degrees 09' 35" East 767.85 feet; thence South 89 degrees 06' 41" West 502.86 feet to the Northwest corner of said Parcel 2; thence South 00 degrees 52' 52" East, along the West line of said Parcel 2, 172.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 06' 41" East 499.74 feet to the East line of said Parcel 2; thence North 00 degrees 09' 35" East 172.03 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on the survey of Minor Land Partition No. 17-88.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.								
Filed for record at request of		Mountain Title Co			the	19th	da	
of	June	A.D., 19	95 at 3:23	o'clock P	M., and duly	recorded in Vol.	M95	
	of <u>Mortgages</u> on Page 16030 .							
FEE	\$20.00	Bernetha G. Detsch, County Clerk By hapith Helag						
	<b>420.00</b>			- //		//		